THE DATASHEET OF
BK60-050-DI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
 POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
BK60  series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free

■ Automotive applications
■ Motor protection
Part Number Code and Making
BK      60
Lead Shape
Z =Straight
I =Inner
O=Outer
Y=Front and Rear Curved
Holding Current Rating
Voltage Rating
Brand BK
- -
Body Shape
S =Square
D =Circular
   3
10
Product Specification
BK60
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Aug. 25, 2023 V.3
H H H
BK60
Brand BK Voltage Rating
XXX
Holding Current Rating
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
A
B
E
C
F
D
SZ
A
B
FE
C
D
DZ
A
B
F
C
D
DI
E
Part
Number
A B C D E F H
Style.
Max. Max. ±0.6 Max. Typ. Min. ±0.5
BK60-005 6.0 8.5/13.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.4 DZ/DI
BK60-010 6.0 9.5/13.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.4 DZ/DI
BK60-017 7.4 12.7/13.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.4 DZ/DI
BK60-020 7.4 12.7/13.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.4 DZ/DI
BK60-025 7.4 12.7/13.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.4 DZ/DI
BK60-030 7.4 13.0/15.7 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.4 DZ/DI
BK60-040 7.4 13.2/14.2 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.1 DZ/DI
BK60-050 7.5 14.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.1 DZ/DI
BK60-065 9.4 15.1/16.1 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.1 DZ/DI
BK60-075 10.2 16.8 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.1 DZ/ DI
BK60-090 11.2 18.0 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6/4.6 1.1 DZ /DI
BK60-110 15.0 / 13.0 15.0 / 18.0 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.4 SZ / (DZ/DI)
BK60-135 14.5 19.6 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.4 DZ
BK60-160 16.3 21.3 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.4 DZ
BK60-185 17.5 22.9 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.4 DZ
   4
10
Product Specification
BK60
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Aug. 25, 2023 V.3
Part
Number
A B C D E F H
Style.
Max. Max. ±0.6 Max. Typ. Min. ±0.5
BK60-200 17.4 22.4 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.4 DZ
BK60-250 21.6 26.6 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6/4.6 1.4 DZ/ DI
BK60-300 24.8 30.0 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.4 DZ
BK60-375 27.2 32.0 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.4 DZ
BK60-500 26.0 29.5 10.2 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.4 DZ
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
IH IT Vmax Imax Pd typ. Max. Time-to-trip Rmin Rmax
(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) (A) （S） (Ω) (Ω)
BK60-005 0.05 0.10 60 40 0.30 0.25 5.00 7.50 25.00
BK60-010 0.10 0.20 60 40 0.38 0.50 4.00 2.50 7.50
BK60-017 0.17 0.34 60 40 0.48 0.85 3.00 1.80 5.80
BK60-020 0.20 0.40 60 40 0.41 1.00 2.20 1.50 3.30
BK60-025 0.25 0.50 60 40 0.45 1.25 2.50 1.00 2.20
BK60-030 0.30 0.60 60 40 0.49 1.50 3.00 0.70 1.55
BK60-040 0.40 0.80 60 40 0.56 2.00 3.80 0.50 1.10
BK60-050 0.50 1.00 60 40 0.77 2.50 4.00 0.35 0.85
BK60-065 0.65 1.30 60 40 0.88 3.25 5.30 0.30 0.65
BK60-075 0.75 1.50 60 40 0.92 3.75 6.30 0.25 0.55
BK60-090 0.90 1.80 60 40 0.99 4.50 7.20 0.20 0.45
BK60-110 1.10 2.20 60 40 1.50 5.50 8.20 0.15 0.33
BK60-135 1.35 2.70 60 40 1.70 6.75 9.60 0.12 0.27
BK60-160 1.60 3.20 60 40 1.90 8.00 11.40 0.09 0.22
BK60-185 1.85 3.70 60 40 2.10 9.25 12.60 0.08 0.18
BK60-200 2.00 4.00 60 40 2.10 10.00 14.50 0.08 0.19
BK60-250 2.50 5.00 60 40 2.50 12.50 15.60 0.05 0.11
BK60-300 3.00 6.00 60 40 2.80 15.00 19.80 0.04 0.09
BK60-375 3.75 7.50 60 40 3.20 18.50 24.00 0.03 0.08
BK60-500 5.00 10.00 60 40 3.20 25.00 35.00 0.025 0.05
·IH = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air.
·IT = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
·VMAX = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
·IMAX = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.